

56. CEA-220-2010

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
Vs
M/S TAURION IRON AND STEEL COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED**

Present: Mr. K. Manikanteswara Rao, Advocate representing
Mr. B. V. S. Chalapati Rao, Advocate for appellant.

None for respondent.

Learned counsel representing respondents has been elevated to the
bench of this Court.

Notice be issued to respondent.

List on 16.06.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026
BMS